This percentage rate has been determined based on market volatility in exchange rates over
the previous twelve months. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Fund’s foreign currency
financial instruments held at the year end.

Notes to the Financial Statements

The Church in Wales Common Investment Fund | 2024

18

b) Market Price Risk

The fair value of investments held by the Fund may fluctuate due to changes in market prices.

The Fund Manager assesses the exposure to market risk when making each investment
decision, and monitors the overall level of market risk on the investment portfolio on an
ongoing basis.

Management of the Risk

The Investment Committee reviews the portfolio on a quarterly basis and monitors the total
return on the portfolio against the benchmark.

Other price risk sensitivity

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the net return for the year and the equity to an
increase or decrease of 20% (2023: 20%) in the fair value of the Fund’s equities. This level of
change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of market conditions
during the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Fund’s equities at the balance sheet
date, with all other variables held constant.

2024 2023
Increase in
fair value

£

Decrease in
fair value

£

Increase in fair
value

£

Decrease in
fair value

£
Impact on capital return 15,766,352 (15,766,352) 15,132,093 (15,132,093)

11. Related Party Transactions
The Representative Body of the Church in Wales is a Trustee of the Common Investment Fund and
meets the administration costs of the Common Investment Fund including the audit fee.

If Sterling had weakened this would have the following effect on the investment values:

2024 2023
£ £

US Dollar 514,656 1,441,856
Euros 219,274 98,226

733,930 1,540,082
If Sterling had strengthened this would have the following effect on the investment values:

2024 2023
£ £

US Dollar (514,656) (1,441,856)
Euros (219,274) (98,226)

(733,930) (1,540,082)

Notes to the Financial Statements

	_GoBack